DATASHEET
DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Schleifmattstr. 2 – D-77716 Haslach
Phone: +49 7832 / 946 980
Precision and Hollow Shaf ts
Precision Shafts

Phone: +49 7832 / 946 980
Subject to errors and technical changes
Precision Shafts
 – made of CF53 tempered steel, tolerance h6
CF53 Steel – The steel with good induction harden-ability and high wear resistance
Hardened shafts made of Cf53 have an inductively hardened surface. The hardening depth of the shafts depends
on the shaft diameter. Suitable for sophisticated use in the area of linear guides, guide columns, straightening
rollers and bars.
Chemical Analysis:
Mechanical properties:
Product range:
We cut the precision shafts to your desired length:
Minimum length: 50 mm  Maximum length: 3.000 mm
* Either enter your desired length in millimeters in addition to the article number or replace the "Z" (= cutting) with your desired length (in
millimeters).
Example:  PW-CF53-12-h6-Z, 359mm long or PW-CF53-12-h6-359    >> for a  359mm long 12mm shaft
i
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er

ness
Rundheit
max. /
Round-
ness max.
Konzität
max. /
Concise-
ness max.
Rauheit
/ Rough-
ness
mm Kg/m μ HRC mm mm/m μ μ μ RA
6 PW-CF53-6-h6-Z 0,23 +0 / −8 62 / 64 0,6 / 1,2 0,3 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
8 PW-CF53-8-h6-Z 0,4 +0 / −9 62 / 64 0,6 / 1,2 0,3 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
10 PW-CF53-10-h6-Z 0,62 +0 / −9 62 / 64 0,6 / 1,2 0,3 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
12 PW-CF53-12-h6-Z 0,89 +0 / −11 62 / 64 0,6 / 1,3 0,3 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
14 PW-CF53-14-h6-Z 1,21 +0 / −11 62 / 64 0,6 / 1,3 0,3 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
16 PW-CF53-16-h6-Z 1,58 +0 / −11 62 / 64 0,6 / 1,3 0,2 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
20 PW-CF53-20-h6-Z 2,47 +0 / −13 62 / 64 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
25 PW-CF53-25-h6-Z 3,85 +0 / −13 62 / 64 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 2 3 0,20 / 0,25
30 PW-CF53-30-h6-Z 5,55 +0 / −13 62 / 64 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 3 3 0,20 / 0,25
40 PW-CF53-40-h6-Z 9,87 +0 / −16 62 / 64 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 3 3 0,20 / 0,25
50 PW-CF53-50-h6-Z 15,41 +0 / −16 62 / 64 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 4 3 0,20 / 0,25
CF53 C% Si% Mn% P% S%
min. 0,50 0,15 0,40 - -
max. 0,57 0,35 0,70 0,025 0,035
Toleranz / Tolerance ±0,03 ±0,03 ±0,04 ±0,005 ±0,005

Precision Shafts
 – made of X46CR13 stainless steel, tolerance h6
X46CR13 stainless steel – The steel with good harden-ability and resistance to corrosion
Hardened and ground shafts made of martensitic chrome steel X46CR13 have a high hardness and good resis-
tance to corrosion based on the steel's high carbon and chromium content. It is a ferromagnetic grade that can
be polished to a high shine and has good mechanical properties. The hardening depth of the shafts depends on
the shaft diameter. Suitable for sophisticated use in the area of linear guides, guide columns, straightening rollers
and bars.
Chemical Analysis:
Mechanical properties:
Product range:
We cut the precision shafts to your desired length:
Minimum length: 50 mm  Maximum length: 3.000 mm
* Either enter your desired length in millimeters in addition to the article number or replace the "Z" (= cutting) with your desired length (in
millimeters).
Example:  PW-X46-12-h6-Z, 359mm long or PW-X46-12-h6-359  >> for a  359mm long 12mm shaft
i
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er

heit /
Straight-
ness
Rundheit
max. /
Roundness
max.
Konzität
max. /
Concise-
ness max.
Rauheit /
Roughness
mm Kg/m μ HRC mm mm/m μ μ μ RA
8 PW-X46-8-h6-Z 0,4 +0 / −9 53 - 55 0,6 / 1,2 0,3 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
10 PW-X46-10-h6-Z 0,62 +0 / −9 53 - 55 0,6 / 1,2 0,3 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
12 PW-X46-12-h6-Z 0,89 +0 / −11 53 - 55 0,6 / 1,3 0,3 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
14 PW-X46-14-h6-Z 1,39 +0 / −11 53 - 55 0,6 / 1,3 0,2 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
16 PW-X46-16-h6-Z 1,58 +0 / −11 53 - 55 0,6 / 1,3 0,2 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
20 PW-X46-20-h6-Z 2,47 +0 / −13 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 2 2 0,20 / 0,25
25 PW-X46-25-h6-Z 3,85 +0 / −13 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 2 3 0,20 / 0,25
30 PW-X46-30-h6-Z 5,55 +0 / −13 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 3 3 0,20 / 0,25
40 PW-X46-40-h6-Z 9,87 +0 / −16 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 3 3 0,20 / 0,25
50 PW-X46-50-h6-Z 15,41 +0 / −16 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 4 3 0,20 / 0,25
Current prices can be found in the
DOLD Mechatronics web shop.

Current prices can be found in the
DOLD Mechatronics web shop.
Page 14
DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Schleifmattstr. 2 – D-77716 Haslach
Phone: +49 7832 / 946 980
Subject to errors and technical changes
Precision Shafts
 – made of X90CRMOV18 chorme steel, h6
Product range:
We cut the precision shafts to your desired length:
Minimum length: 50 mm  Maximum length: 3.000 mm
* Either enter your desired length in millimeters in addition to the article number or replace the "Z" (= cutting) with your desired length (in
millimeters).
Example:  PW-X90-12-h6-Z, 359mm long or PW-X90-25-h6-359  >>  for a  359mm long 12mm shaft
V
er
si
on

Straight-
ness
Rundheit
max. /
Round-
ness max.
Konzität
max. /
Concise-
ness max.
Rauheit
/ Rough-
ness
mm Kg/m μ HRC mm mm / m μ μ μ RA
8 PW-X90-8-h6-Z 0,40 +0 / −9 53 - 55 0,6 / 1,2 0,3 2 max. 2 max. 0,20 / 0,25
10 PW-X90-10-h6-Z 0,62 +0 / −9 53 - 55 0,6 / 1,2 0,3 2 max. 2 max. 0,20 / 0,25
12 PW-X90-12-h6-Z 0,89 +0 / −11 53 - 55 0,6 / 1,3 0,3 2 max. 2 max. 0,20 / 0,25
16 PW-X90-16-h6-Z 1,58 +0 / −11 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 2 max. 2 max. 0,20 / 0,25
20 PW-X90-20-h6-Z 2,47 +0 / −13 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 2 max. 2 max. 0,20 / 0,25
25 PW-X90-25-h6-Z 3,85 +0 / −13 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 2 max. 3 max. 0,20 / 0,25
30 PW-X90-30-h6-Z 5,55 +0 / −13 53 - 55 0,9 / 1,8 0,2 3 max. 3 max. 0,20 / 0,25
40 PW-X90-40-h6-Z 9,87 +0 / −16 53 - 55 1,5 / 1,8 0,2 3 max. 3 max. 0,20 / 0,25
50 PW-X90-50-h6-Z 15,41 +0 / −16 53 - 55 1,5 / 1,8 0,2 4 max. 3 max. 0,20 / 0,25
Current prices can be found in the
DOLD Mechatronics web shop.